AMENDMENT NO. 1 to
AGREEMENT NO. 2007-ELDO-01
between
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
and
COUNTY OF EL DORADO

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 2007-ELDO-01, is entered into by and
between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA on be half of its Division
of Agriculture and Natural Resources, North Coast and Mountain Region (hereinafter called
“University”), and EL. DORADO COUNTY, State of California, (hereinafter called “County”).

The following terms and conditions are hereby amended. All other terms and conditions shall
remain the same:

ARTICLE I - ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT

A. The amount of funding provided by the County to the University is reduced from
$68,312.00 to $40,730.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement on the dates noted below.

THE REGENTS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO
E( SITY OF CALIFORNIA
BY
I’rznm al ontracts & Grants Analyst TITLE
DATE S'//tf /6 ' DATE
BY>< FORITY \ Q %}\& —
“ Kimberly Rodrigués

Director, ANR Naortgi Coast & Mountain Region

DATE 57 [0/
ov (e Sl

William E. Frost

Director, UCCE El Dorado County
DATE d & / od-

Fed Tax ID#  94-6036494




